## 505623734 08/15/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5670536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT PATENT NUMBER WAS 9720491 previously recorded on Reel 049873 Frame 0634. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT PATENT NUMBER IS 9720419.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505617568

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HRI NETWORKS, INC	04/26/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORT ROBOTICS, INC.
Street Address:	70 S. INDEPENDENCE MALL W, SUITE 275W
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19106

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9156476
Patent Number:	9720419
Patent Number:	10025306

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8887759990

Email: docketing@schox.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PLC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FORT-P01-US, US2, US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHERINE FARKAS

SIGNATURE: /Katherine Farkas/

DATE SIGNED: 08/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 050080 FRAME: 0835

505623734

source=FORT-CHG-OF-NAME-EPAS-REC#page1.tif source=FORT-CHG-OF-NAME-EPAS-REC#page2.tif source=FORT-CHG-OF-NAME#page1.tif source=FORT-CHG-OF-NAME#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050080 FRAME: 0836



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Patent Number:

Patent Number:

9720491

10025306

JBMISSION TY	<b>PF</b> •	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
DMISSION 11	.1 12.	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME		
ONVEYING PA	RTY DATA			
Name		Name	Execution I	Date
IRI NETWORKS	S, INC.		04/26/2019	
***************************************		IICS INC		
Name:	FORT ROBO		ZW	
Name: Street Address:	FORT ROBOT	ENDENCE MALL W, SUITE 27.	5W	
Name: Street Address: City:	FORT ROBOT 70 S. INDEPE PHILADELPE	ENDENCE MALL W, SUITE 27. HIA	5W	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	FORT ROBOT	ENDENCE MALL W, SUITE 27. HIA	5W	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	FORT ROBOT 70 S. INDEPE PHILADELPE PENNSYLVAT 19106  IBERS Total: 3	ENDENCE MALL W, SUITE 27. HIA NIA	5W	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	FORT ROBOT 70 S. INDEPE PHILADELPE PENNSYLVAT 19106  IBERS Total: 3	ENDENCE MALL W, SUITE 27. HIA NIA		

**PATENT REEL: 050080 FRAME: 0837** 7/25/19, 2:56 PM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8887759990 Phone:

Email: docketing@schox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PLC

500 3RD STREET, SUITE 215 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET

**NUMBER:** 

FORT-P01-US, US2, US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHERINE FARKAS

Signature: /Katherine Farkas/

Date: 07/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FORT-CHG-OF-NAME#page1.tif source=FORT-CHG-OF-NAME#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5637110 Receipt Date: 07/25/2019

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 050080 FRAME: 0838

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HRI NETWORKS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HRI NETWORKS, INC." TO "FORT ROBOTICS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL,
A.D. 2019, AT 4:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7047798 8100 SR# 20193253109

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Andrey W. Business, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202743164

Date: 05-01-19

PATENT REEL: 050080 FRAME: 0839 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:51 PM 04/26/2019
FILED 04:51 PM 04/26/2019
SR 20193253109 - File Number 7047798

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

# AMENDED RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

HRI NETWORKS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

HRI Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") hereby certifies as follows:

<u>FIRST:</u> The name of this Corporation is HRI Networks, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware ("Secretary of State") on September 11, 2018.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 245 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

1. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, relating to the corporate name, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

## "ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is Fort Robotics, Inc."

<u>THIRD:</u> This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Samuel Reeves, the duly authorized Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation, on this 26th day of April, 2019, and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

## HRI NETWORKS, INC.

By: /s/ Samuel Reeves

Name: Samuel Reeves

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 050080 FRAME: 0840

**RECORDED: 08/12/2019**